11-08-2000 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDA' (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101508864 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Pracemarks: Please record the address or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Prima Donna Wilhelm Meyer-Jlschen 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Carole Hochman Desgins, Inc. OCT 0 3 2000 Name: GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address: ☐ Association ADF Individual(s) Street Address: Hallstrasse 25 D--70376 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Stuttgart State: Germany ZIF: Corporation-State □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No □ Association ____ ☐ General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership____ □ Corporation-State Assignment □ Merger Other Corporation-German ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation X Yes D No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: September 7, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,133,983 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes WNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER, P.C. VOE Enclosed P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James W. Hellwege October 3, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re trademark registration

No. 2,133,983

Registrant: Carole Hochman Designs, Inc.

Assignee: Prima Donna Wilhelm Meyer-Ilschen GmbH

& Co. KG

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Honorable Commissioner of Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sîr:

Prima Donna Wilhelm Meyer-Jischen GmbH & Co. KG, owner of Trademark Registration No. 2,133,983 by right of assignment dated September 7, 2000, hereby revokes all prior powers of attorney in connection with the above registration and hereby appoints as its attorneys in connection with the above application Jones, Tullar & Cooper, P.C., a professional corporation composed of George M. Cooper, Douglas R. Hanscom, Felix J. D'Ambrosio, Eric S. Spector. James W. Hellwege and William A. Blake, each of the foregoing being a member of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station, Arlington, Virginia 22202, Telephone 703-415-1500, with full powers of substitution and revocation and to transact all business in connection with the above registration.

-1-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0373

2: -

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carole Hochman Designs, Inc. having a place of business at 135 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016, a corporation of Delaware, has adopted and used the trademark PRIMA DONNA, which is registered under Registration No. 2,133,983, dated February 3, 1998, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Prima Donna Wilhelm Meyer-Jlschen GmbH & Co. KG, having a place of business at Hallstrasse 25, D-70376 Stuttgart Germany, is desirous of obtaining the above mark and associated registration,

NOW, THEREFORE, on consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$80,000 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Carole Hochman Designs, Inc. does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Prima Donna Wilhelm Meyer-Ilschen GmbH & Co. KG the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark and the goodwill associated with use of the mark as well as Registration No. 2,133,983.

CAROLE HOCHMAN DESIGNS, INC.

Dated: 9700

Signed: Jehle Name: FETER J. GAME
Title: CHIEF OFERATING OFFICER

[SEAL]

REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0374

lones, Tullar & Cooper, P.C. is also designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated: October and

8000

Dated: October and

Name

Name: Managing Director

By. LUC LAUREYS

itle:

KAREZ

Manging Dia.

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 10/03/2000